
Page 1 to 5

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/013248-2026 

Tender

Withy Grove Park and Car Park Improvements

South Ribble Borough Council

UK4: Tender notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2026/S 000-013248
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-05ffee 
Published 13 February 2026, 10:00am

Changes to notice

This notice has been edited. The previous version is still available.

deadline extension to Tuesday 24th February 12noon

Scope 

Description

South Ribble Borough Council are inviting quotes for the Withy Grove Park main entrance
alterations and park improvement works, Brindle Road, Bamber Bridge PR5 6YJ. All bids

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/013248-2026
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/013248-2026
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/000614-2026


Page 2 to 5

must be submitted via the online tendering portal, The Chest.

Total value (estimated)

£0 excluding VAT

£0 including VAT

Below the relevant threshold

Contract dates (estimated)

20 April 2026 to 17 July 2026

2 months, 28 days

Main procurement category

Works

CPV classifications

45000000 - Construction work

Contract locations

UKD4 - Lancashire

Participation 



Page 3 to 5

Particular suitability

Small and medium-sized enterprises (SME)

Voluntary, community and social enterprises (VCSE)

Submission 

Enquiry deadline

24 February 2026, 12:00pm

Tender submission deadline

24 February 2026, 12:00pm

Electronic auction will be used

Yes

Submission address and any special instructions

https://www.the-chest.org.uk/

Tenders may be submitted electronically

Yes

https://www.the-chest.org.uk


Page 4 to 5

Award criteria 

Name Type Weighting
Price Price 60%
Quality Quality 25%
Social Value Quality 15%

Procedure 

Procedure type

Below threshold - open competition

Contracting authority 

South Ribble Borough Council

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PHRY-1373-GMVN

Civic Centre, W Paddock

Leyland

PR25 1DH

United Kingdom

Email: procurement@southribble.gov.uk

Region: UKD45 - Mid Lancashire

mailto:procurement@southribble.gov.uk


Page 5 to 5

Organisation type: Public authority - sub-central government

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Description
	Total value (estimated)
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications
	Contract locations

	Participation
	Particular suitability

	Submission
	Enquiry deadline
	Tender submission deadline
	Electronic auction will be used
	Submission address and any special instructions
	Tenders may be submitted electronically

	Award criteria
	Procedure
	Procedure type

	Contracting authority
	South Ribble Borough Council


		2026-02-20T18:55:25+0000
	TCPDF




